

K. S. A. Sections in Which the Words  
"session" and "sessions" Occur  
(Search 1519)

The following sections should be studied for possible amendment:

- 20-2705 Dist Ct Retirement system--inconsistent--report to leg. *Euler*
- 25-305 <sup>25-319</sup> Nomination of legislators--obsolete provisions *Jacobs*
- 40-2309 Old age and survivors Ins.--doubles number of reports to leg. *Bell*
- 46-131c Compensation of leg. officers & employees *HB 1257*
- 46-134a Ways and Means Committees
- ~~46-135 Compensation of members of legislature~~
- Supp 46-212 Lobby Tags *Schelus*
- 46-301 Leg. Council--appointment of members *Pass*
- ~~46-307 Leg. Council--governor's message~~
- ~~46-310 Leg. Council--completion of recommendations~~
- ~~46-408 Interstate Cooperation Commission--Reports~~
- 46-501 Identification tags for legislators *Schelus*
- 62-2218 Governor's Report of Pardons
- 74-20b04 Highway Patrol Retirement--Report *Taylor*
- 74-2608 Water Resources Board--Report *Loyce*
- ~~75-102 Reports of state agencies~~
- 75-1705 Reappropriation of revolving funds *Fisher*
- 75-2241 Reports to Leg. *OK*
- 75-3046 Biennial Report *Schelus*
- ~~75-3103 Lt. Gov. compensation~~
- 75-3316 ~~Board of Social Welfare--gifts, return of~~

- 75-3701 Definition incorrect *House State*
- 75-3713 Finance Council Act *House State Affairs*
- 76-6b03 Board of Regents report *Senators W + M*
- 77-138 Statutes to legislators ~~—————~~
- 77-302 Recommendations of Revisor ~~—————~~
- 77-304 Pocket parts to statutes *House Judiciary*
- Supp 79-3233b Report by Director of Revenue *A + T*
- 82a-905 Hearings on plan for Water resources → } *Doyens*
- 82a-906 Amendments to plan for Water resources } *Doyens*

75-3721

46-604

Sections in which the words "session" or "sessions" occur which probably need no amendment. These sections are additional to the sections listed on pages 1 and 2, but these sections probably need no further study.

<u>Statutes</u>	<u>Statutes</u>	<u>Kan. Const.</u>
20-320	48-1309	Art. 1, Sec. 16
21-825		
25-1401	48-1313	Art. 2, Sec. 22
25-1409	48-1502	Art. 2, Sec. 25
28-915	74-527	Art. 7, Sec. 3
37-112	74-901	Art. 11, Sec. 4
37-114	74-3201	Art. 11, Sec. 11
37-115		
45-101 et seq. to 45-115	74-3206	Art. 14, Sec. 2
46-103	74-3301	
46-112	74-4302	
46-116	74-4914	
46-123	74-5204	
46-124	75-405	
46-125	75-1011	
46-201	75-2222	
46-205	75-2938	
46-207	75-3716	
46-302	75-3717, 18, 18a, 20, 21	
46-314	76-201	
46-405	76-202	
46-408	76-6b06	
	77-305	
	77-307	

MENTALLY ILL, INCAPACITATED, SOCIAL WELFARE

39-109

Repeal

Sec. 2 of L. 1965, ch. 284, purports to repeal K. S. A. 39-101. (Repealed in 1957. Apparently repeal of K. S. A. 39-109 was intended, see 39-110 Supp. as amended in 1965.

LEGISLATURE

46-135

Revise

Reference to budget session and mileage should be corrected. See, also, report under Legislative Sessions.

46-604

Repeal

This section appears obsolete

MONOPOLIES AND UNFAIR TRADE

50-503

Revise

Reference to "chattel mortgage" should be to financial statements. Subsections (l) and (m) unconstitutional, see State, ex rel., v. Fleming Co., 184 K. 674.

PERSONAL AND REAL PROPERTY

58-912 Supp.

Amend

Word "or" line 6 (a) (1) after the syllable "miums" should be "of"

PROBATE CODE

59-403 Supp (2)

Amend

Line 3, word "hundred" should be inserted before word "dollars"